Brian Levin, Nationally Known Expert on Terrorism and Hate Crimes, to Speak at Hughes Center Event

Former Stockton Faculty Member Is Now Professor at Cal State in San Bernardino, City Where Terrorists Killed 14, Injured 22 in 2015

For Immediate Release; with Levin photo; caption at end Thursday, March 10, 2016

Contact: Maryjane Briant

News and Media Relations Director Galloway Township, NJ 08205 Maryjane.Briant@stockton.edu

(609) 652-4593

www.stockton.edu/media

Galloway, NJ -

-continued from page 1-

He has been called the "Jewish Batman:" http://www.timesofisrael.com/meet-the-jewish-batman-who-saved-the-kkk-from-a-california-mob/

Many of his interviews can be found on his Twitter feed: @proflevin.

Levin's biography lists him as a court-certified expert on extremism in both the United States and the United Kingdom and has testified before Congress. He has also consulted for state and federal agencies including the FBI and Department of Homeland Security, as well as for universities and civil rights groups.

Prior to entering academia, Levin served as associate director-Legal Affairs of the Southern Poverty Law Center's Klanwatch/Militia Task Force in Montgomery, Ala., and as a corporate litigator for the law firm of Irell & Manella. He served as a New York City police officer in Harlem and Washington Heights during the 1980s.

He is the author, co-author and editor of various books, scholarly articles, training manuals and studies on extremism and hate crime. He has written various "friend of the court" briefs for U.S. Supreme Court cases, including in the landmark case of Wisconsin v. Mitchell, where he presented criminological data establishing the severity and characteristics of hate crime.

"The Hughes Center is proud to provide this opportunity to the Stockton community and the public-at-large to hear from an academic expert and someone whose research drew him into an example of real world hate crimes," said Daniel J. Douglas, director of the Hughes Center, which is sponsoring this event.

About the Hughes Center

The William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy (stockton.edu/hughescenter) at Stockton University serves as a catalyst for research, analysis and innovative policy solutions on the economic, social and cultural issues facing New Jersey, and promotes the civic life of New Jersey through engagement, education and research. The Center is named for William J. Hughes, whose distinguished career includes service in the U.S. House of Representatives, Ambassador to Panama and as a Distinguished Visiting Professor at Stockton. The Hughes Center can be found at facebook.com/StocktonHughesCenter and can be followed on Twitter@hughescenter.

#

Caption information:

Brian Levin speaking at TEDxRiverside. The nationally known expert on hate crimes and terrorism will speak at Stockton University on March 21.

Photo credit:

Photo by Christine Racz of Racz Photography